In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1012/87

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of AUCKLAND KITCHEN AND DESIGN CENTRE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Third Floor, Mainline Building, 58 Symonds Street, Auckland—A Debtor:

EX PARTE—AUCKLAND LAMINATES SPECIALISTS LIMITED—A Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 18th day of September 1987, presented to the said Court by AUCKLAND LAMINATES SPECIALISTS LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 28th day of October 1987 at 11.45 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

#### G. J. TURNER, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Geoffrey John Turner, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Fortune Manning, Solicitors, 450 Queen Street, Auckland

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 27th day of October 1987.

7150

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry M. No. 157/87

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Merolin Products Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 315 Fenton Street, Rotorua and carrying on business as manufacturers of ground clay products:

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 14th day of September 1987, presented to the said Court by Bramwell & Grossman Nominees Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hastings; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Rotorua on the 12th day of October 1987 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## C. W. RECEVEUR, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Dennett Olphert Sandford & Dowthwaite, Solicitors, Atlantis House, Amohia Street, Rotorua.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Rotorua, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 9th day of October 1987.

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry M. No. 153/87

IN THE MATTER of the Industrial and Provident Societies Act 1908 and its amendments, and IN THE MATTER of GROUP HEALTH COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED:

Name of Society: Group Health Cooperative Society Limited. Address of Registered Office: 60 Elizabeth Street, Tauranga.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 153/87.

Provisional Liquidator's Names: Michael John Ferrier Eliis and Geoffrey Stewart Hatten:

Address: Markham and Partners, Mainline Building, 58 Symonds Street, Auckland:

Date of Appointment: 3 September 1987.

7201

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1047/87

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of FULLERTON MOTORCYCLES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 582A Great North Road, Grey Lynn, motorcycle retailer:

### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 28th day of September 1987, presented to the said Court by EURO-NATIONAL CREDIT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business of financier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 11th day of November 1987 at 11.45 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# G. BOGIATTO, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Grove Darlow & Partners, Solicitors, Third Floor, Guardian Assurance Building, corner Queen and Darby Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 10th day of November 1987.

7207

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1046/87

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Norris Farrow Motorcycles Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office care of Blackman Chapman Associates, 379 Great North Road, Henderson, motorcycle retailer:

## ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 28th day of September 1987, presented to the said Court by EURO-NATIONAL CREDIT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on the business of financier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 4th day of November 1987 at 11.45 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

### G. BOGIATTO, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The offices of Grove Darlow & Partners, Solicitors, Third Floor, Guardian Assurance Building, corner Queen and Darby Streets, Auckland 1.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named,